Whereas OA NO. 868 OF 2024 was listed before Leamed Presiding Oficer on 
05/11/2024. 
whereas, this Horitle Tribunal s pleased to issue summons notice on the said 
Application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA)fred against you for recovery debls| 
of Rs 4,77,02,212.86 (Rupees Four Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Twelve and Paise Eighty Six Only) (Applicaion dong with copies of 
documents etc. annexed) 
Whereas the service of summons couid notbe effected n ordinary manner and whereas| 
the Application orsubstittedservice has been allowed by this Hon ble Tribunl, 
In accordance vith Sub-Secton (4) of Section 19 of the Act, you the Defendarts are